RESOLUTION NO. 25-13

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HUERFANO COUNTY, COLORADO

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING KATHY BRESSAN AS A HUERFANO COUNTY REPRESENTATIVE TO THE LAS ANIMAS-HUERFANO COUNTIES BOARD OF HEALTH UNTIL DECEMBER 31, 2029

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners serve as the governing body of Huerfano County and are vested with administering the affairs of the County pursuant to state statutes; and,

WHEREAS, Huerfano County and Las Animas County created the Las Animas-Huerfano Counties District Health Department for the purpose of delivery of public health services to the citizens within the bi-county district; and,

WHEREAS, The Public Health Improvement Act of Colorado requires that District Health Departments be comprised of persons appointed by the designated Appointing Authority of the respective Boards of County Commissioners of the Counties comprising the District Health Department and such District Health Board is charged with the responsibility of setting of policy, making decisions, and assuring the delivery of essential public health services within the District; and,

WHEREAS, Kathy Bressan has submitted a letter of interest and has demonstrated her qualifications to serve on the District Board of Health and agrees to do so while adhering to the principles applicable to governmental units and other requirements of law; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Huerfano County Commissioners, as the appointing authority for Huerfano County, desires to appoint Kathy Bressan to serve on the District Board of Health as a reflection of the values of the Huerfano County Board of County Commissioners.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Huerfano County Board of County Commissioners hereby appoints Kathy Bressan to serve as a member of the Las Animas-Huerfano Counties District Health Department Board of Health until December 31, 2029, and until a successor has been appointed.

INTRODUCED, READ, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 4th day of MARCH 2025.



ATTEST:

County Clerk and Recorder and Ex-Officio Clerk to said Board

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HUERFANO COUNTY, COLORADO

BY	·		
	Karl S. Sporleder, Chairman		
	•		
	Mitchell Wardell, Commissioner		
	James I. Chamberlain Commissioner		

IN CONCURRENCE THIS RESOLUTION	<i>'</i>	UNTY, COLORADO ED, READ, APPROVED AND ADOPTED	
THIS day of	of	2025.	
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LAS ANIMAS COUNTY, COLORADO.			
BY			
		Felix M. Lopez, Commissioner	
ATTEST:		Robert A. Lucero, Commissioner	
County Clerk and Red Ex-Officio Clerk to sa		Tony C. Hass, Commissioner	